
RAJA NARENDRA LAL KHAN WOMEN’S COLLEGE  

(AUTONOMOUS) 
GOPE PALACE; MIDNAPUR; PASCHIM MEDINIPUR; 721102 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

QUOTATION NO.- RNLKWC/ONIQ/01/2020-2021     Dated: 27.07.2020 

Office Memo No: 100WC MID/2020      Dated: 27.07.2020 

  

 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from reputed organization/dealers/suppliers with suitable 

credentials for following works: 

1. Supply and installed a). 100 KVA 3-phase green generator with manual changer, b)  

Cannon Xerox machine, c) Computer, d). Printer, e) Student bench (6’ each separate with 

6’’ bag self, f) Computer table (variable size), g) Laptop, h) Compound microscope, i) 

LCD Projector (EPSON EB-350) j) Wooden Chair, k) Notice Board cover with glass, j) 

Webcam, l) Magnetic stirrer (Tarson 4040), m) Magnetic White Borad, n) Accupipet 

(Tarson 1μL to 1ML), o), Pipette  stand, p) 0-dregree and -20 degree mini cooler 

(Tarson), q) semi-auto analyser, r) Hematology analyzer, s) Lighting arrester set with 8 

no. copper wire and t) CC Camera. 

 

2. Lease of a pond within college campus (কলেলের মলযে অবস্থিত একটি পুকুর দইু বৎসলরর 

েন্ে ইোরা দদওযা হইলব। ইচু্ছক বেক্তি বা বেক্তি বর্ গ  আলবদন্ করলত পালরন্। ) 

 

Details of the above can be obtained from official website www.rnlkwc.ac.in. 

Bidders may submit their tenders in their letterhead with suitable credential and all tax related 

details (P-Tax, I-TAX and S-Tax) to the Principal, Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women’s College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore by 06.08.2020 by 3.30 p.m. The quotation shall be opened on 

07.08.2020 by 3.30 p.m. Interested Bidders may remain present at the time of opening of tenders. 

Rate will be inclusive all types of tax. Principal has all right to accept or declined any quotation. 

 

Details BOQ: 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the work 

Quoted 

Amount (in 

Figure) 

Quoted 

Amount (in 

word) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

1a 
Supply and installed of one 100 KVA 3-phase green 

generator with manual changer with properly 

mentioned the unit price and installation charges 

 
 

http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/


separately. Must mention the nearby service centre 

and their phone number and their service condition. 

 

1b Supply and installed Cannon Xerox machine for office 

uses. 

  

1c 
Supply and installed Computer (HP intel i3(9th gen), 

4/8GB RAM/1TB HDD,CD driver/integrated graphics 

with display monitor, key board, mouse) 

 
 

1d Supply and installed Laptop (15q-ds1001TU or 15s-

du2071TU made by HP) 

  

1e) Printer cum scanner (cannon M-1244/ MF244dw) , 

liquid colour printer (Epson L3150, HP 419 and other)  

  

1f LCD Projector (EPSON EB-350)    

1g Webcam (Hi-Lite HD 720P/ USB Webcam with 

microphone for desktop), 

  

t CC Camera wireless for the campus (contact with 

College) 

  

1h 

Student bench 6’ each (high and low separate) (Sal 

wood frame, top with 19mm green ply and 0.8mm 

mica pasting, high bench have 6’’ self three side cover 

with 5mm green ply 

 

 

1i Computer table (variable size), quote as sq.ft    

1j Wooden Chair with handle,   

1k Notice Board cover with glass,    

1l Compound microscope with photo and light attached   

1m Magnetic stirrer (Tarson 4040),    

1n Magnetic White Borad, (Nechams, Hexa Series, Dry 

erase board, 1.5x2’ to 4x6’) 

  

1o Accupipette (Tarson 1μL to 1ML),    

1p Pipette  stand (Tarson),    

1q 0-dregree and -20-degree mini cooler (Tarson Model 

No. 525010 / 525030). 

  

r semi-auto analyser, and Hematology analyzer (contact 

with Dept of MBLT, Dr. D. K Nandi 943429882)  

  



s Lighting arrester set (five point with a ball) and 8 no. 

copper wire, quote as unit price and wire as kg/mtr. 

  

2 

Lease of a pond within college campus (কলেলের মলযে 

অবস্থিত একটি পুকুর দইু বৎসলরর েন্ে ইোরা দদওযা 

হইলব। ইচু্ছক বেক্তি বা বেক্তি বর্ গ  আলবদন্ করলত 

পালরন্। ) 

 

 

 

      Sd/-Dr. Jayasree Laha  

     Principal 

 

 

Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women's College (Autonomous) 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 

Phone: (03222) 275 426 

List of Important Dates of Bids  

1. Name of Tender RNLKWC/ONIQ/01/2020-2021  

Memo- 100WCMID/2020 Date 27/07/2020 

2. Supply the materials 
01 (One) Year after receiving Work order by 

successful bidder. 

3. Date of Issue of Notice Inviting Bid Date 27/07/2020 

4. 
Period and time for download of 

Bidding Documents 

From: 27.07.2020 at 11.00 A.M. 

To: 07.08.2020 by 3.00 p.m. (Friday). 

5. Place of submission of bids  

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-

721102 

6. Time of submission  Bids 

From: 27.07.2020 at 11.00 A.M. 

To: 07.08.2020 by 3.00 p.m. (Friday). 

7. Time and Date for opening Bids 07.08.2020 by 3.30 p.m. (Friday). 

8. Place of opening bids Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-



721102 

 

    Sd/- 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE MEMO NO: 100 WCMID/2020     DATE: 27.07.2020 

        

 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publications :- 

1. One (01) wide circulated news papers. 

2. College Website: www.rnlkwc.ac.in 

3. Head Clerk. 

4. Accountant. 

5. Convener, College Purchase Committee. 

6. Notice Board of Raja N. L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous). 

                                                                                                  

Sd/- 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous). 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NIQ NO. : RNLKWC / NIQ/ 01 / 2020-2021 Dated 27.07.20 

http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/


RAJA NARENDRA LAL KHAN WOMEN’S COLLEGE  

(AUTONOMOUS) 
GOPE PALACE; MIDNAPUR; PASCHIM MEDINIPUR; 721102 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

QUOTATION NO.- RNLKWC/ONIQ/01/2020-2021     Dated: 27.07.2020 

Office Memo No:  100-WC MID/2020      Dated: 27.07.2020 

  Sealed quotations are hereby invited from reputed organization/dealers/suppliers with 

suitable credentials for following works: 

1. Supply and installed a). 100 KVA 3-phase green generator with manual changer, b)  

Cannon Xerox machine, c) Computer, d). Printer, e) Student bench (6’ each separate with 

6’’ bag self, f) Computer table (variable size), g) Laptop, h) Compound microscope, i) 

LCD Projector (EPSON EB-350) j) Wooden Chair, k) Notice Board cover with glass, j) 

Webcam, l) Magnetic stirrer (Tarson 4040), m) Magnetic White Borad, n) Accupipet 

(Tarson 1μL to 1ML), o), Pipette  stand, p) 0-dregree and -20 degree mini cooler 

(Tarson), q) semi-auto analyser, r) Hematology analyzer, s) Lighting arrester set with 8 

no. copper wire and t) and CC Camera. 

 

2. Lease of a pond within college campus (কলেলের মলযে অবস্থিত একটি পুকুর দইু বৎসলরর 

েন্ে ইোরা দদওযা হইলব। ইচু্ছক বেক্তি বা বেক্তি বর্ গ  আলবদন্ করলত পালরন্। ) 

 

Details of the above can be obtained from official website www.rnlkwc.ac.in. 

Bidders may submit their tenders in their letterhead with suitable credential and all tax related 

details (P-Tax, I-TAX and S-Tax) to the Principal, Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women’s College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore by 06.08.2020 by 3.30 p.m. The quotation shall be opened on 

07.08.2020 by 3.30 p.m. Interested Bidders may remain present at the time of opening of tenders. 

Rate will be inclusive all types of tax. Principal has all right to accept or decline any quotation. 

Sd/- 

Principal 

http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/

